



423 Front Street
 Lynden, WA 98264
 Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By	City of Lynden	Bidder's Name Address	Engineer's Estimate	1	2	3	4	5	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:	PEPIN CREEK RELOCATION - MAIN STREET BRIDGE 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED			Interwest Construction 609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233	DeKoster Excavating PO Box 1008 Lynden, WA 98264	Faber Construction 6951 Hannegan Rd Lynden, WA 98264	Ram Construction 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 98226	Massana 4810 Ft Fosdick Dr Ste 237 Gig Harbor, WA 98335		
By:	Nathan Zylstra, P.E.									
Date:	April 26, 2022									

Schedule A - Roadway and Storm																	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Fuel Cost Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$ -
2	Steel Cost Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ -
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 144,456.22	\$ 144,456.22	\$287,155.00	\$ 287,155.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$301,322.24	\$ 92,385.19
4	Structure Surveying	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$22,309.00	\$ 22,309.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$29,610.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$21,063.80	\$ 5,830.70
5	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,017.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$683.40	\$ 268.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 87,345.61	\$ 87,345.61	\$125,786.00	\$ 125,786.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$88,093.00	\$ 88,093.00	\$113,244.92	\$ 29,375.80
7	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 16,333.06	\$ 16,333.06	\$30,517.00	\$ 30,517.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$16,340.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$20,358.01	\$ 7,604.85
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,188.15	\$ 37,188.15	\$61,007.00	\$ 61,007.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$37,205.00	\$ 37,205.00	\$47,080.03	\$ 9,015.30
9	Sawcut ACP	5,860	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,790.00	\$0.50	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 5,508.40	\$1.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$0.45	\$ 2,637.00	\$0.95	\$ 5,567.00	\$0.77	\$ 0.24
10	Sawcut PCC	900	LF-IN	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$0.85	\$ 765.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,420.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1.00	\$ 900.00	\$3.83	\$ 3,447.00	\$2.30	\$ 1.30
11	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	400	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9.84	\$ 3,936.00	\$25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$9.84	\$ 3,936.00	\$17.34	\$ 6.57
12	Channel Excavation Incl. Haul	8,700	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 304,500.00	\$19.00	\$ 165,300.00	\$ 11.78	\$ 102,486.00	\$36.00	\$ 313,200.00	\$16.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$11.78	\$ 102,486.00	\$18.91	\$ 8.97
13	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	575	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$24.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 27,197.50	\$28.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$25.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$47.30	\$ 27,197.50	\$34.32	\$ 10.68
14	Water	30	M GAL.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$166.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$163.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$220.80	\$ 64.79
15	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	1,673	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 66,920.00	\$18.00	\$ 30,114.00	\$ 10.94	\$ 18,302.62	\$33.00	\$ 55,209.00	\$21.00	\$ 35,133.00	\$10.94	\$ 18,302.62	\$18.78	\$ 8.13
16	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. A	1	LS	\$ 95,832.00	\$ 95,832.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 66,577.01	\$ 66,577.01	\$90,998.00	\$ 90,998.00	\$195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$52,204.01	\$ 52,204.01	\$89,755.80	\$ 54,988.86
17	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	4,980	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$2.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,593.60	\$1.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$0.01	\$ 49.80	\$0.32	\$ 1,593.60	\$0.73	\$ 0.71
18	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 101,533.20	\$ 101,533.20	\$128,514.00	\$ 128,514.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$176,554.20	\$ 176,554.20	\$123,720.28	\$ 30,517.82
19	HMA Cl. 1/2", PG 58H-22	400	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$155.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 164.16	\$ 65,664.00	\$174.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$160.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$165.60	\$ 66,240.00	\$163.75	\$ 6.31
20	Planing Bituminous Pavement	685	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$13.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 11.73	\$ 8,035.05	\$8.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$15.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$11.81	\$ 8,089.85	\$11.91	\$ 2.28
21	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
22	Compaction Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
23	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ -
24	St. Reinf. Bar	57,497	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 114,994.00	\$1.80	\$ 103,494.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 60,371.85	\$2.00	\$ 114,994.00	\$2.15	\$ 123,618.55	\$2.06	\$ 118,443.82	\$1.81	\$ 0.40
25	Epoxy-Coated St. Reinf. Bar	46,000	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$2.10	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 1.66	\$ 76,360.00	\$3.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$2.65	\$ 121,900.00	\$2.48	\$ 114,080.00	\$2.38	\$ 0.46
26	Gravel Backfill For Wall	911	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 68,325.00	\$40.00	\$ 36,440.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 22,683.90	\$47.00	\$ 42,817.00	\$37.00	\$ 33,707.00	\$24.90	\$ 22,683.90	\$34.76	\$ 8.68
27	Deficient Strength Conc. Price Adjustment	0	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
28	Prestressed Conc. Girder WF36G	421.90	LF	\$ 671.56	\$ 283,330.64	\$630.00	\$ 265,797.00	\$ 663.77	\$ 280,044.56	\$767.00	\$ 323,597.30	\$815.00	\$ 343,848.50	\$545.00	\$ 229,935.50	\$684.15	\$ 96.64
29	Elastomeric Bearing - Superstr.	12	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 840.15	\$ 10,081.80	\$879.00	\$ 10,548.00	\$950.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$985.83	\$ 147.84
30	Elastomeric Stop Pads	24	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$190.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 213.42	\$ 5,122.08	\$319.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$279.48	\$ 75.47
31	Bridge Supported Ductile Iron for Water - 12" Dia.	74	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$815.00	\$ 59,902.50	\$ 1,139.73	\$ 83,770.16	\$745.00	\$ 54,757.50	\$990.00	\$ 72,765.00	\$1,147.85	\$ 84,366.98	\$967.52	\$ 164.60
32	Conduit Pipe Bridge Supported 4 In. Diam.	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 32,042.02	\$ 32,042.02	\$25,324.00	\$ 25,324.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$23,977.50	\$ 23,977.50	\$27,468.70	\$ 4,201.62
33	Conc. Class 4000	514	CY	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 655,350.00	\$750.00	\$ 385,500.00	\$ 1,366.23	\$ 702,242.22	\$1,214.00	\$ 623,996.00	\$940.00	\$ 483,160.00	\$1,769.04	\$ 909,286.56	\$1,207.85	\$ 352.54
34	Conc. Class 4000D	99	CY	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 163,350.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 135,432.00	\$1,206.00	\$ 119,394.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 163,350.00	\$2,884.00	\$ 285,516.00	\$1,751.60	\$ 591.24
35	Bridge Approach Slab	442	SY	\$ 625.00	\$ 276,250.00	\$265.00	\$ 117,130.00	\$ 123.12	\$ 54,419.04	\$202.00	\$ 89,284.00	\$450.00	\$ 198,900.00	\$331.00	\$ 146,302.00	\$274.22	\$ 111.58
36	Wooden Pedestrian Fence	35	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$345.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 220.32	\$ 7,711.20	\$235.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$165.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$200.06	\$ 101.11
37	Bridge Railing Type Pedestrian	225	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 162.70	\$ 36,607.50	\$158.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$165.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$137.00	\$ 30,825.00	\$150.54	\$ 14.27
38	Pedestrian Barrier	225	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$490.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 616.74	\$ 138,766.50	\$554.00	\$ 124,650.00	\$700.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$922.76	\$ 207,621.00	\$656.70	\$ 150.06
39	Temporary Barrier	550	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 54.12	\$ 29,766.00	\$56.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$32.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$54.59	\$ 30,024.50	\$45.34	\$ 11.74
40	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	53	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$143.00	\$ 7,579.00	\$ 132.10	\$ 7,001.30	\$148.00	\$ 7,844.00	\$173.00	\$ 9,169.00	\$132.72	\$ 7,034.16	\$145.76	\$ 14.91
41	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,118.27	\$ 4,118.27	\$7,042.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,138.82	\$ 4,138.82	\$5,759.82	\$ 1,417.90
42	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$13,217.00	\$ 13,217.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,683.40	\$ 4,269.05
43	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ -

Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By:	City of Lynden	Bidder's Name Address	Engineer's Estimate	1	2	3	4	5	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:	PEPIN CREEK RELOCATION - MAIN STREET BRIDGE 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264			Interwest Construction 609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233	DeKoster Excavating PO Box 1008 Lynden, WA 98264	Faber Construction 6951 Hannegan Rd Lynden, WA 98264	Ram Construction 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 98226	Massana 4810 Ft Fosdick Dr Ste 237 Gig Harbor, WA 98335		
By:	Nathan Zylstra, P.E.									
Date:	April 26, 2022									

Schedule A - Roadway and Storm																	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
44	ESC Lead	20	DAY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$197.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$76.40	\$ 67.97
45	Erosion Control Blanket	710	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 3,848.20	\$4.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$5.46	\$ 3,876.60	\$4.18	\$ 1.09
46	Silt Fence	200	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 452.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2.26	\$ 452.00	\$5.30	\$ 2.51
47	High Visibility Fence	315	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,338.75	\$6.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$4.26	\$ 1,341.90	\$4.90	\$ 0.64
48	Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 180.60	\$131.00	\$ 393.00	\$110.00	\$ 330.00	\$60.46	\$ 181.38	\$92.33	\$ 27.98
49	Street Cleaning	85	HR	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$240.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 147.40	\$ 12,529.00	\$211.00	\$ 17,935.00	\$115.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$147.40	\$ 12,529.00	\$172.16	\$ 46.05
50	Temporary Pipe Slope Drain	215	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$27.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 634.25	\$35.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$35.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$2.96	\$ 636.40	\$20.58	\$ 14.69
51	Seeding and Mulching	1	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$8,411.00	\$ 5,046.60	\$5,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$6,325.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$6,801.20	\$ 1,027.80
52	Topsoil Type A	4,130	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 45,430.00	\$13.00	\$ 53,690.00	\$ 14.82	\$ 61,206.60	\$14.00	\$ 57,820.00	\$13.00	\$ 53,690.00	\$14.95	\$ 61,743.50	\$13.95	\$ 0.84
53	Sod Installation	740	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$19.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 17.96	\$ 13,290.40	\$21.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$16.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$18.11	\$ 13,401.40	\$18.41	\$ 1.62
54	Plant Selection Weeping Alaska Cedar	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$1,182.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$575.00	\$ 575.00	\$885.40	\$ 261.91
55	Planting Plan Pepin Creek	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$16,990.00	\$ 16,990.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$55,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$38,182.00	\$ 17,892.19
56	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ -
57	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	305	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$36.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 42.92	\$ 13,090.60	\$39.00	\$ 11,895.00	\$44.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$43.27	\$ 13,197.35	\$41.04	\$ 3.06
58	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	54	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 44.17	\$ 2,385.18	\$41.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$38.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$44.52	\$ 2,404.08	\$42.54	\$ 2.67
59	Engineered Slope Stability System	775	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$90.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 146.53	\$ 113,560.75	\$84.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$118.00	\$ 91,450.00	\$147.80	\$ 114,545.00	\$117.27	\$ 26.98
60	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	165	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$86.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 110.98	\$ 18,311.70	\$103.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$110.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$111.88	\$ 18,460.20	\$104.37	\$ 9.71
61	Cement Conc. Driveway	185	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$96.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 98.68	\$ 18,255.80	\$103.00	\$ 19,055.00	\$98.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$99.48	\$ 18,403.80	\$99.03	\$ 2.29
62	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	0	HUN	\$ 350.00	\$ 108.50	\$1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 318.06	\$3,618.00	\$ 1,121.58	\$900.00	\$ 279.00	\$1,035.00	\$ 320.85	\$1,515.80	\$ 1,052.20
63	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	0	HUN	\$ 550.00	\$ 60.50	\$1,100.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 125.40	\$5,427.00	\$ 596.97	\$1,100.00	\$ 121.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 126.50	\$1,983.40	\$ 1,721.92
64	Wood Line Post for Wire Fence	15	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 28.27	\$ 424.05	\$60.00	\$ 900.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$28.27	\$ 424.05	\$97.31	\$ 83.37
65	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	145	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$61.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 80.46	\$ 11,666.70	\$129.00	\$ 18,705.00	\$80.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$81.11	\$ 11,760.95	\$86.31	\$ 22.65
66	Temporary Cement Conc. Sidewalk	25	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 103.10	\$ 2,577.50	\$121.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$103.13	\$ 2,578.25	\$106.45	\$ 10.75
67	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,404.61	\$ 6,809.22	\$2,231.00	\$ 4,462.00	\$2,460.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$3,423.61	\$ 6,847.22	\$2,903.84	\$ 485.77
68	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,714.31	\$ 2,714.31	\$2,593.00	\$ 2,593.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$2,732.31	\$ 2,732.31	\$2,557.92	\$ 157.65
69	Rock for Erosion and Scour Protection, Class A	810	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$85.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 73.74	\$ 59,729.40	\$49.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$83.00	\$ 67,230.00	\$73.74	\$ 59,729.40	\$72.90	\$ 12.81
70	Mailbox Support, Type 1	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 176.92	\$ 176.92	\$954.00	\$ 954.00	\$720.00	\$ 720.00	\$177.67	\$ 177.67	\$565.72	\$ 325.94
71	Log Type A	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,378.60	\$ 8,271.60	\$1,488.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$1,384.85	\$ 8,309.10	\$1,630.29	\$ 436.64
72	Log Type B	25	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 858.65	\$ 21,466.25	\$1,126.00	\$ 28,150.00	\$840.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$861.83	\$ 21,545.75	\$917.30	\$ 106.16
73	Conduit Pipe 2 In. Diam.	230	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$55.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$51.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$62.46	\$ 14,365.80	\$56.09	\$ 5.29
74	Conduit Pipe 4 In. Diam.	225	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$43.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 55.85	\$ 12,566.25	\$48.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$44.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$56.25	\$ 12,656.25	\$49.42	\$ 5.67
75	Paint Line	845	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 845.00	\$1.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 963.30	\$4.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$1.00	\$ 845.00	\$1.15	\$ 971.75	\$1.66	\$ 1.17
76	Plastic Stop Line	12	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.52	\$ 246.24	\$60.00	\$ 720.00	\$18.00	\$ 216.00	\$20.70	\$ 248.40	\$27.84	\$ 16.11
77	Plastic Crosswalk Line	176	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$14.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 13.68	\$ 2,407.68	\$13.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$13.80	\$ 2,428.80	\$13.30	\$ 0.73
78	Painted Yellow Curb	15	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$3.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 3.42	\$ 51.30	\$46.00	\$ 690.00	\$3.00	\$ 45.00	\$3.45	\$ 51.75	\$11.87	\$ 17.06
79	Streambed Mix A	700	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$61.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 61.73	\$ 43,211.00	\$48.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$56.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$61.73	\$ 43,211.00	\$57.69	\$ 5.30
80	Streambed Mix B	365	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$62.00	\$ 22,630.00	\$ 65.01	\$ 23,728.65	\$54.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$56.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$65.01	\$ 23,728.65	\$60.40	\$ 4.59
81	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$624.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$956.80	\$ 721.89
82	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ -
Total Schedule A				\$ 3,463,678.64		\$ 2,884,404.60		\$ 2,954,266.48		\$ 3,478,013.95		\$ 3,581,967.85		\$ 3,833,783.58			

Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By:	City of Lynden	Bidder's Name Address	Engineer's Estimate	1	2	3	4	5	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:	PEPIN CREEK RELOCATION - MAIN STREET BRIDGE 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264			Interwest Construction 609 North Hill Blvd Burlington, WA 98233	DeKoster Excavating PO Box 1008 Lynden, WA 98264	Faber Construction 6951 Hannegan Rd Lynden, WA 98264	Ram Construction 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 98226	Massana 4810 Ft Fosdick Dr Ste 237 Gig Harbor, WA 98335		
By:	Nathan Zylstra, P.E.									
Date:	April 26, 2022									

Schedule A - Roadway and Storm																	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Schedule B - Water																	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
83	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	4,350	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 522.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$0.01	\$ 43.50	\$0.12	\$ 522.00	\$0.45	\$ 0.45
84	Re-channel Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,352.43	\$ 1,352.43	\$1,507.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,359.00	\$ 1,359.00	\$1,523.69	\$ 199.45
85	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	164	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$215.00	\$ 35,260.00	\$ 233.60	\$ 38,310.40	\$159.00	\$ 26,076.00	\$205.00	\$ 33,620.00	\$234.62	\$ 38,477.68	\$209.44	\$ 27.61
86	Connect to Existing Water Main 12 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,941.76	\$ 9,883.52	\$2,815.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$4,930.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$4,959.48	\$ 9,918.96	\$4,029.25	\$ 1,124.49
87	Gate Valve 12 In.	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,668.92	\$ 11,337.84	\$5,374.00	\$ 10,748.00	\$4,170.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$5,702.35	\$ 11,404.70	\$5,263.05	\$ 562.77
88	Temporary Water Service 1 In. Diam.	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,650.53	\$ 1,650.53	\$2,334.00	\$ 2,334.00	\$2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$1,655.59	\$ 1,655.59	\$1,983.02	\$ 281.60
89	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,899.05	\$ 1,899.05	\$3,047.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$1,906.29	\$ 1,906.29	\$2,036.47	\$ 517.96
90	HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pipe 1.5 In. Diam. - Force Main	157	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,990.00	\$110.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 54.24	\$ 8,515.68	\$24.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$42.00	\$ 6,594.00	\$54.37	\$ 8,536.09	\$56.92	\$ 28.77
91	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	73	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$70.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 3,558.75	\$42.00	\$ 3,066.00	\$75.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$48.90	\$ 3,569.70	\$56.93	\$ 13.05
92	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	193	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$95.00	\$ 18,335.00	\$ 63.28	\$ 12,213.04	\$50.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$98.00	\$ 18,914.00	\$63.53	\$ 12,261.29	\$73.96	\$ 19.07
93	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	13	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 641.83	\$ 8,343.79	\$79.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$273.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$643.12	\$ 8,360.56	\$367.39	\$ 233.00
94	Sewer Cleanout	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 913.63	\$ 5,481.78	\$455.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$917.42	\$ 5,504.52	\$867.21	\$ 212.43
95	Duplex Grinder Pump Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 69,667.15	\$ 69,667.15	\$61,035.00	\$ 61,035.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$64,883.33	\$ 64,883.33	\$62,117.10	\$ 4,918.57
Subtotal Schedule B					\$ 108,320.00		\$ 170,025.00		\$ 172,735.96		\$ 134,968.00		\$ 153,400.50		\$ 168,359.71		
Sales Tax Schedule B				8.80%	\$ 9,532.16		\$ 14,962.20		\$ 15,200.76		\$ 11,877.18		\$ 13,499.24		\$ 14,815.65		
Total Schedule B					\$ 117,852.16		\$ 184,987.20		\$ 187,936.72		\$ 146,845.18		\$ 166,899.74		\$ 183,175.36		

Total Schedules A, B Incl Sales Tax				\$ 3,581,530.80	\$ 3,069,391.80	\$ 3,142,203.20	\$ 3,624,859.13	\$ 3,748,867.59	\$ 4,016,958.94
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

Math Error / Omission

